
2012

CAMDEN COLTNTTYMIJA

Authortty Budget

CommunitY
Af fairs

Division of Local Government services



2An

CamdenCountY MUA

AUTHORTTY BUDGET

FISCAL YEAR: FROM January l,20t? TO December 31' 2012

For Divisiotr Use OnlY

CERTIFICATION OF APPROVED BIIDGET

It is hereby certified that the approved Budget made a part hereof complies with the

requirements of law and the rules and regulations of the Local Finance Board, and

approval is given pursuant to t/.-I.S' 40A:54-l I -

State of New Jersqt
Department of CommunitY Afairs

Director of the Division of Local Government Services

,^r", t*'l/By:

CERTIFICATION OF ADOPTED BUDGET

lt is hereby certified that the adopted Budget ntade a part hereof has been compared with

the approved Budget previously certified by the Division, and any amendments made

tlrcreto. This adopted Budget is certijied with respect to such amendments and

comparisons only.



2012
PREPARER'S CERTIFICATION

Camden CountY NI U A

AUTHORTTY BUDGET

FISCAL YEAR: FROM January L,20t2 TO December 3|,2012

It is hereby certified that the Authority Budget, including both the Annual Budget and the

Capital Budget/Program annexed hereto, represents the members of the governing body's

,"*lu" with respecf to statute in thaq all estimates of revenue are reasonable, accurate and

correctly statedj all items of appropriation are properly set forth and in itemization, form

an6 content, the budget will plr-it the exercise of the comptroller function within the

Authority.

It is further certified that all proposed budgeted amounts and totals are correct. Also, I

hereby provide reasonable assurance that all assertions contained herein are aecurate and

all supjlemental Schedules required are completed and attached.

Jack Werner
(PrintName)

Chief Financial Officer
(Title)

1645 Ferrv Ave.
(Address)

Camden. NJ 08104
(City, State, Zip Code)

856-583-12s0
(Phone number)

8s6-964-L829
(Fax number)

Iack @ CCMUA .Org-
(Email Address)
Page 1A



2OI2 APPROVAL CERTIFICATION

CamdenCountYMUA
(Name)

AUTHORITY BUDGET

FiSCal Yeaf, FfOm January l,20l2TO December3l,20l2

It is hereby certified that the Authority Budget, including Supplemental Schedules appended h3ref, are a true

copy of thl Annual Budget and Capital Budget/Program approved by resolutiol by the governing body of the

Carnaen County M U Authority, at an open public meeting held pursuant to N.J.A.C. 5:31-2-3, on the

day of November 21,201'T'

It is further certified that the recorded vote appearing in the resolution represents a not less than a majority of

the full membership of the governing body thereof'

Secretary's Signahre:

Name: Kim Michelini

Title: Authority Sectary

Address: 1645 Ferry Ave. Camden, NJ 08104

Phone Number: 856 541 3700 Fax Number: | 856 9641829

E-mail address Kim @ccmua.org



AUTHORTTY INFORMATION SHEET
2A12

PIease the fol information re this Authority:

Name of AuthoritY: Camden County Municipal Utilities Authority

Address: 1645 Ferry Ave.

City,State,Zip; Camden NJ I 08104

Phone: 856-541-3700 | Fax: 856-964-1829

Preparerts Name: Jack Werner

Preparer's Address: 1645 FerryAvenue

City, State, Zip: Camden NJ I o8lo4

Phone: 856-586-1250 | Fax: 856-964-1829

Phone: 856-s83-1280 Fax: 8s6-964-r829

E-mail: andy @CCMUA.org

Chief Financial Officer: I Ju"! Wg.rr"r
Phone: 8s6-s83-1250 Fax:

E-mail: Jaek @.CCMUA.org

Name of Auditor: Carol McAllister

Name of Firm: Bowmen & Co.

Address: 601 White Horse Road

City,State,Zip: Voorhees NJ | 08043-2493

Phone: 856-435-6200 Fa:r: 856-435-0440

E-mail:
Membership of Board of Co*mrssjq4elq-.l[FullN4lg9) Title

Doreen A Dixon Chaimerson

James MacFarlane Vice- Chairperson

Herman B. Engelbert Treasurer

John Biondi Commissioner

Dorothy A. Burley Commissioner

James Bresch Commissonel

Martin McKernan Commissoner

Jeffrev S. Swartz Commissioner

K.K.Wu Commissioner
Page lC



2012 AuthoritY Budget Resolution
CamdenCountYMUA

FISCAL YEAR FfOm ! January 1,2012 TO: December 31,2012

WHEREAS, the Arurual Budget and capital Budget for the camden.county MUA Authotify Pt the fiscal year beginning' l/ll20l2

and ending, lzl3llzolz has been presented u"ror?tn" governing body of the Camden Couuty MUA Authority at its open public

meeting of November 21,2011; and

WHEREAS, the Annual Budget as introduced reflects Total Revenue s of s 97,202,778,Tota1Appropriations, including any

AccumulatedDeficitifany,Jf$tO1,zgs,S41andTotalUnrestrictedNetAssetsutilizedof 
3'092'762;and

*HEREAS, the capitat Budget as introduced reflects Total capital Appropriations of $-47,500,000 and rotal unrestricted Net Assets

planned to be utilized as funding thereof, of $ 1,000,000- and

*T{EREAS, the schedule of rates, fees and ot}er charges in effect will produce sufficient.revenues, together with all otber anticipated

revenues to satisff all obligations to the holders of bonds of the Authority, to meet operating expenses, capital outlays, debt service

requirements, and to provi-de for such reserves, 
"ii* 

-"V be required Uy iu*, regulatiou ot t"ttos of confracts and agreements; and

*HEREAS, the capital Budget/prograrn, pursuant to N.J.A.G. 5:3r-2,does not confer any authorization to raise or expend finds;

rather it is a document to be used as part ortu" ,uia aotuotityt planning and managemenf objectives. specific authorization to expend

fir.nds for the purposes described in tlis section of the budgei mustb_e g;a'ted elseibere; by bond resolution' by a project financi'ng

agreement, by resolutioi;;6;rt"g funds from the Reiewal and Replacement Reserye or other means provided by law'

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the governing body of the -Camden County-MU Authority, at an open public meeting

held on November 2L,KLllthat the Annual Budget, iracluding appgS{gd supplemental Sched-ules, and the capital Budget/?rogram of

the _camden co*ty rwu euthority for the nr"uiy". u"gio"Lg, rl vzoV:and ending,l2/3Ll2or2 is hereby approved; and

BE IT FURTIIER RESoLVED, that the anticipated revenues as reflected in the Aanual Budget are of sufEcient amouDt to meet all

proposed expenditurevexpenses and all ,orr"o"lir, i"* and provisions as stipulated in the said Authority's outstanding debt

obligations, capital lease arrangements, servlce contacts, and other pledged agreements; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the governing body of the

Capital BudgetlProgram for adoption on -December 19'201 1 '
-Camden County MU- Authority will consider the Annual Budget and

Abstain

(Secretary' s Signature)

Governing BodY
Member:

{F{ISSIONER BIOITDI
I{ISSIOITER BIru,ET
trtrSSIO}IER BRESCA
fiISSIOilER. ENGEI.BERT
$ITSSIO}TER UACTARLA}TE
firssroilm lcrxRNAl{
fitSSIOilER SI{ARU
fiISSIO}IER IIU
IIRID}IAI{ DITO}I

Recorded Vote
Aye NaY

I
T
x
x
x
T
x

x

Page2



BUDGET MESSAGE 2OI2
CamdenCountYMUA

AUTHORTTYBUDGET

FISCAL YEAR: FROM: January l,20l2To: December 31,2012

1. Complete a brief statement on the 2ol2 . qlonosed Annual Budget and make comparison

to the cuient year's adopted budget. Explain significant increases or decreases, if any'

SEE ATTACHED

2. complete a brief statement on the impact the proposed Annual Budget will have on

Anticipated Revenues, especially service charges and on the general purpose/component unit

financial statements. Expfiin significant increases or decreases, if any'

See Attached

3. Describe the state of the local/regional economy and how it may impact the proposed

Annual Budget, including the pianned capital Budget/Program.

The economy within camaercounty is sluggish but remains healthy' It reflects a stable and a

small growth in population and business'

4. Describe the reasons for utilizing Unrestricted Net Assets in the proposed Annual Budget, i'e'

rate stabilization, debt service reduction, to balance the budget etc'

The use of unrestricted assets helps us to maintain our user rate and does not in any way placw

the Authority in a futancial danger. we continue to strive to increase our users and find ways to

save on operating plant improvements '

5. If the proposed Amual Budget contains an Accumulated Deficit either existing or

anticipated, pursuant to N.J.S.A +Ot:sx-tz, then an explanation as to reasons for occurence

must be disclosed'
N/A

Page3



Budget Message zotz
Camden County MUA
Authority Budget

Answer to # r

In 1996, the Camden County Municipal UtilitiesAuthority's (CCMUA)

rate was $SSZ per household per ylar. From 1996 to 2oa\the CCMUAhas held

the rate and actuaily instituted 3 rate cuts, such that the rate was $3r5 per

household per year. However, after sixteen years of holding our User Rate , we

now find it^nec-essary to increase our rate by $ 9 per household-per year to $
g24.oo,sti]l lower than it was back in 1996. We continue to decrease our Long

i.r* Debt and try to control our costs where possible. In fact, we have reduced
our stafffro zzg employees in 1996 to only r35 employe_es at pres_e1!,_while still

maintaining our envirinmental performance. SpecificallY, the CIMUA is one of

only 33 age"ncies in the entire United States that has received certification from

the-UniteE States Environmental Protection Agency for outstanding
environmental performance and efficiency.

There are several factors requiring the.$ 9 per household per year rate increase:

---- increase in debt service due to nearly $roo million in loans from the New
Jersey Environmental Infrastructure Trust to upgrade the wastewater beabnent
plant over the past fewyearc. The new capltal improvements were necessary,
resulting in the improved environmental perform_ance discussed above, and also

resulted-in offsetting reductions in operations and maintenance costs but the

annual debt servi"uiur increased by somewhat more than the anriual O+M
savings.

---- erpiration of a 15 year contract with PSEG which called for PSEG to_paythe
CCMU} about gSoo-,ooo per year for switching certain facilities from electricity
to natural gas.

in connection fees received due to the slowdown in the housing

---- payment of g 3 million in surplus to Camden County as permitted by State
statute

---- payment of $ z million to Camden County for a road indemnification
agrelement. Specifically, the CCMUA is constructing a $5o million expansion of
iti regional r"oi"r system to provide additional sewer service to the southern part
of Cairden County. The new system will consist of about zz miles of pipe, mostly
in Counly owned roads. Rather than be responsible for hiring emergen_cy
contractors to pay for any road repairs tha! ryight be needed due to a collapse_of
our subsurfa." ."*"t lines (sinkholes, road depressions, etc), the CCMUA will



make a one-time payment to the County to be indemnified in perpetuity for any

road. repairs relat^edio pipe failures. This will save the CCMUA money over time

and thJcounfy Highwiy Oepartment can accomplish F" road repairs m_ore cost

effectively wittr itsln-house itaffthan the CCMUA could with outsourced
emergency contractors.

Whiie our projected revenues will increase from the new !tig\". uset fee ,
\^/e are also utiliziog ont Special Reserve fund to pay down our debt. Our

Operating Revenue increased by 2.75% and our non-Ope-rating-revenue.
increased'by Bg.o%,the non- Operating revenue_increased was due to utilizing

our Special ReJerve'pund which- can onlybe used for Debt Service on a speci4c

bond. We will continue to utilize this fund to keep our rrser rate as low as possible.

These factors resulted in an overall increase in Anticipated Revenues of tt-z%o.
The CCMUA has continued to experience a small growth in the number of billing

units.
The increase in our Operating Appropriations was kept lowby a reduction in

Administration Appropriationi of3.57%from a decrease of salaries and

decrease in other 
"$"n-r"r. 

The Cost of providing Services reflects an increase of

.gS%. principal Pagnents show a very small increase of t.46% Overall the total

dfe.atiog ufrpropiiutiottr shows anincreas e of .52%o,these increases are from

irrtr""r" i]" rifititi"t and salaries. Non- Operating Appropriations show a small
increase of 5.42% mainly caused by the increase in appropriations to the County
part of which is the allowable portion of Unrestricted Assets .

Our debt service principle payments combined with our Interest payments

on our debt showed an increase of .7426
Our budgets over the past three years have been balanced by using our

unrestricted ass-ets to balance the budget. The unrestricted assets are now at the

lowest level in several years. This now forces us to raise rates.
As a result of ali of these factors, both plus and minus, we are able to

recommend a modest rate increase of $9.oo per unit in our rate structure or 2.9%o-

Again, this will be the first rate increase that the CCMUA has imposqd in 16 years

"id 
orrt rate of $Sz+per household per year will still be lower than the $332 per

household per year charged in 1996.



2A12

AUTHORITY BUDGET

Camden Countv Municioal Utilities Authoritv

FROM January 1,2012TO December 31,2012

.--ANTICIPATED REVEN U ES.-.

2A12
PROPOSED

BUDGET

Wastwater
(oPERATION)

2011
CURRENT YEAR'S

ADOPTED
BUDGET

$73,890,093

$3,837,750

FISCAL YEAR:

OPERATING REVENUES

JERVICE CHARGES

)ONNECTION FEES

)ARKING FEES

)TH ER OPERATING REVENUES

TOTAL OPERATING REVENUES

NON-OPERATING REVENUES

)PEMTING GMNTS & ENTITLEMENTS

-OCAL SUBSIDIES & DONATIONS

NTEREST ON INVESTMENTS AND DEPOSIT-

STHER NON-OPERATING REVENUES *

TOTAL NON-OPERATING REVENUES *

rOTAL ANTICIPATED REVENUES
(R-1 + R-2)

$81,840,252 
* $79,643,184

cRoss
REF.

A-1

A-2

A-3

A-4

R-1

CROSS
REF.

$76,526,986

$3,132,250

$2 ,181 ,016  
* $1 ,915 ,341  

*

2012
PROPOSED

BUDGET

2011
CURRENT YEAR'S

ADOPTED
BUDGET

A-5

A-6

A-7

A-8

R-2

$500,000

$14,962,526

$500,000

$8,830,000

$15,362,526 
* $9,330,000

B-1 * $97,202,778

PAGE 4

$88,973,184
===============



2012

--.BU DGETED APPROPRIATIONS..

.-OPERATIN G AP PROPRIATION S--

AUTHORITY BUDGET

Camden Gountv Municipal Utilities Authoritv

FISCAL YEAR: FROM January 1,2012TO December 31'2012

2012
PROPOSED

BUDGET

Wastwater
(oPERATION)

20'11
CURRENT YEAR'S

ADOPTED
BUDGET

CROSS
REF.ADMINISTRATION

JALARY & WAGES

:RINGE BENEFITS

)THER EXPENSES

TOTAL ADMINISTRATION

COST OF PROVIDING SERVICES

JALARY & WAGES

:RINGE BENEFITS

fTHER EXPENSES

TOTAL COST OF PROVIDING SERVICES

IOTAL PRINCTPAL PAYMENTS ON DEBT

SERVICE tN LIEU OF DEPRECIATION

TOTAL OPERATING APPROPRIATIONS
(E-1  +E-2+D-1 )

*

*

* E-1

$1,934,940

$2,123,966

$1,393,816

$2,028,907 
*

$1,874,329 
*

$1,751,566 
*

*

$5,452,722 * $5,6il,802 
*

cRoss
REF.

2012
PROPOSED

BUDGET

2011
CURRENT YEAR'S

ADOPTED
BUDGET

*

*

*

* E-2

$6,855,602

$2,255,477

$17,665,868

$6,731,959 
*

$2,300,637 
*

$17,650,321 
*

*

*

*

$26,776,947 
* $26,682,917 

*

D-1 ', $29,625,569 
- $29 ,198 ,210 '

B-2 * $61,855,238

PAGE 5

$61,535,929
===============



2012

AUTHORITY BUDGET

Gamden Countv Municipal Utilities Authoritv

FfSCAL YEAR: FROM January 1,2012 TO December 31 ,2012

...BU DGETED APPROPRIATIONS-

..NON.OPERATING APPROPRIATION S-

2012
PROPOSED

BUDGET

Wastwater
(oPERATION)

Revised

2011
CURRENT YEAR'S

ADOPTED
BUDGET

cRoss
REF.

TOTAL INTEREST PAYMENTS ON DEBT

OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE RESERVE

RENEWAL & REPLACEMENT RESERVE(S)

MU N ICI PALIry/COU Nry APPROPRIATION

County I ndemnificcation Agreement

TOTAL NON.OPERATING
APPROPRIATIONS

ACCUMULATED DEFICIT

TOTAL OPERATING & NON.OPERATING
APPROPRIATIONS &

ACCUMULATED DEFICIT
(B -Z+B-3+84 )

UNRESTRICTED NET ASSETS UTILIZED:
MUN ICI PALITY/COUNTY APPROPRIATION -

OTHER *

LESS: TOTAL UNRESTRICTED NET ASSETS
UTILIZED (R-3a + R-3b) *

B-3 *

B4*

$38,440,302 . $36,465,172 .

*B -5 * $100,295,540 * $98 ,001 ,101  *

D-2 *

*

c-1 *

c-2 *

R-3a *

R-3b *

R-3 *

$33,347,540

$3,092,762

$2,000,000

$33 ,314 ,116

$3,151,056

$3,092,762 *
*

$3,092,762 .

$3 ,151 ,056  *

$3,479,079 .

$6,630,135 .

N ET TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS
(B-5 - R-3)

* 8-6 * $n7,202,778

PAGE 6

$91 ,370 ,966 .



2012 AD OPTION CERTIFICATION

CamdenCountYMUA
(Name)

AUTIIORITY BUDGET

FISCAL YEAR: FROM: IlIl20l2 TO: lLl3l/2.012

It is hereby certif,red that the Authority Budget and capltal Budget/program annexed hereto is a true copy of the

Budget adopted by the governing body of tie camdencounry rt u Authority, pursuant to N'J'A'C ' 5:31-2'3'

on t[e 19th daY of, December,20l l'

L645Ferry Ave. Camden, NJ 08104

8s6-964-1829856-541-3700

PageT



ilaILADOPTEDBUDGETRESOLUTION

Camden CountY MUA
(Name)

AUTHORITY

FISCAL YEAR: FROM: 1l1l2}l2 TO: 1213112012

*'{EREAS, the Annual Budget and capital Budget/?rogram for tf3 -camden county MU Authority for the fiscal year beginning

January l,zolzand ending, December 31,2o12 iis been-presented for adoption before the governing body of the camden county

MU Authority at its open public meeting of 12/1912011; and

WHEREAS, the Arurual Budget and capital Budget as presented. for adoption reflects,each item of revenue and appropriation in the

same amount and title as set forth in the introducJd *i"pprou"d urrag"ilinctuding all amendments thereto, if any' which have been

approved by the Director of the Division of Local Government Services; and

WT{EREAS, the A:rnual Budget as presented for adoption reflects Total Revenues of $97,202,778 -,Total Appropriations' including

any Accnmulated Deficii ir uiy, of $t 00,295,5a0 ani Total Unrestricted Net Assets utilized of s3,092'762; and

WI{EREAS, the capital Budget as presented for adoption reflects Total capitat Appropriations of $ 47'500'000 and Total

Unrestricted Net Assets planned to be utilized of $ I '000'000; and

Now, TIIEREF'RE BE IT RES.LVED, by the goveming body of _camden county MU Authority, at an open public meeting held

on December 19,20I I_ that the Annual nrraget aJa capitaieua!"tProgru- of the -bamden county MU- Authority for the fiscal

year beginnin g, t/rDO{2_and, endiag, tzBtnilz.-rs t"reby ad-opted ia rnuu 
"oostittt. 

appropriations for tbe PurPoses stated; and

BE IT FLTRTHERRES'LVED, that the Aanual Budget and Capital BudgetlProgram as presented for adoption reflects each item of

revenue and appropriation ia the same amount ana titt! as set forth il the i-ntroduced and approved budge! includiag all amendments

thereto, if any, which have been approved by the Director of the Division of Local Government Servioes'

Governing BodY
Member:

COMMISSIONER BIONDI
COMMISSIONER BURLEY
COMMISSIONER BRESCH
COMMISSIONER ENGELBERT
COMMISSIONER MACFARLANE
COMMISSIONER MCKERNAN
COMMISSIONER SWARTZ
COMMISSIONER WIJ
CHATRWOMAN D]XON

Nay Abstain Absent
Recorded Vote
Aye

X
x
X
x
X
X
X
x
X

(SecrLtary' s Sigrranue)

Page 8



2012
Carrrden County

tJtilities
AIJTHORTTY

CAPITAL
BIJDGETI

PROGRAM



IOI|CERTIFICATION Of AUTHORITY CAPITAL
BUDGET/PROGRAM

camden county Municipal utitities Authorify
(lr{ame)

FISCAL YEAR: FROM: Llllz}lz

Page CB-1

TO: l2l3l/2012

I x ] It is hereby certified th3t the Autbority capital Budget/Program annexed hereto is a true copy of

the Capital Budget/Program approrr"a, pirro*, t" lV,q-C 
5:3t-i'2'alonq with the Annual Budget' by the

goveming body of the -camdne cototy rur u Authority, on the 2 1 st- day of November' 20 1 I '

OR

t l l t i s fu r thercer t i f ied tha t thegovern ingbodyof the- - - - . - - . . . - - -_ - . -Author i tyhavee lec tedNoTto
adopt a Capital Budget lprogram for the afolesaid fiscal year, putsuaot to N"Ll!q. 5:31-2'2 for the following

reason(s):-

1645 FerryAvenue, CamdenNJ 08104

856-964-1829856-541-3700



}Al2Capital Budget/Pro gram Mess a ge

Camden Counfy Utilities Authority

FISCALYEAR:FROMJanuaryl,201.2TODecember3t,20|2

i .Haseachmunic ipa l i tyorcountyaf fectedbytheact i .onsof theauthor i typar t ic ipatedin
the development of thll;;fJ;i- and reiiewed or approved the plans or projects included within

the Capital Budget/Pro gram?
YES

2. Has each capital projecvproject financing been developed fr9m a specific ganital

improvements plan 
"r 

tip"rti does iiinlluae fu11 lifecycle costs, and is it consistent with

appropriate elements of iu1uri", Plans or other plans in tUeiurisaicdons served by the authority?

Yes

3. Has a long-term (10-20 years) infrastructure needs assessment or other capital plan with

a horizon beyond six years been prepared?
Yes

4.Descr ibethepro jectedimpactsof theproposedcapi ta lpro jects , inc lud ing. impactonthe
schedule of rates, fees, and service 

"h.rg"s 
and the impact on current and future year's schedules'

None

5. Please indicate which capital projects/project financlngs are being undertaken in

the Metopolitan or SuUurU* Ptanning Areas as defined in the State Development and

Redevelopment Plan.
NA

6. Please indicate which capital projects/project financings- are being undertakcn

within the boundary of 
" 

stut. rfanning commission-designated center and/or Endorsed

Pian and if the project was included in the Plan ftnplementation Agenda for that

CenterlEndorsed Plan?
NA
Add additional sheets if necessary ' CB -2



ESTIMATED
PROJECTS TOTALCOST RESERVE AUTHORIZATION

$2,500,000

$1,200,000

==========='-

Wastwater

(oPERATION)

OTHER
SOURCES

$8,000,000

$24,750,000

$1o,o0o,ooo

$42,750,000
=====--========

2012

AUTHORITY CAPITAL BU DGET

FISCAL YEAR: FROM January 1,2012TO December 31'2012

PROPOSED YEAR'S CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLAN

UNRESTRICTED RENEWAL &
REPLACEMENT DEBTNET

ASSETS

telaware # 1 WPCF

rtercePtros

llantic Basin

)ombined Sewer Overflow

)

VI

\

TOTAL

$11,200,000

$1,300,000

$25,000,000

$10,000,000

$650,000

$100,000

$250,000

I

(

$47,500,000 $1,000,000 $3,700'000
============= =========== ===========

PAGE CB.3



2012
Wastwater

AUTHORITY CAPITAL PROGRAM (oPERArroN)

FISCAL YEAR: FROM January 1,2012TO December 31'2012

5 YEAR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLAN COSTS

ESTIMATED
t;;il?'"; 2o1i zo14 2o1s 2016 2017

Delaware # 1 WPCF

lnterceptors

Atlantic Basin

Combined Sewer Overflow

F

u

H

I

J

K

L

M

N

TOTAL $39,000,000
============

$ 1 0 , 0 0 0 , 0 0 0 $ 2 , 0 0 0 , 0 0 0 $ 2 , 0 0 0 , 0 0 0 $ 2 ' O 0 o ' 0 o o $ 2 ' 0 0 0 ' 0 0 0 $ 2 ' 0 0 0 ' 0 0 0

$ 4 , 0 0 0 , 0 0 0 $ 8 0 0 , 0 0 0 $ 8 0 0 , 0 0 0 $ 8 0 0 ' , 0 0 0 $ 8 0 0 ' 0 0 0 $ 8 0 0 ' 0 0 0

$2s,000,000 $20,000,000 $5'000'000

$22,800,000 $7,800,000 $2'8oO,OO0 $2,800,000 $2'800'000
=========== ========= ========= ========= ======--==

PAGE CB.4



Camden Countv Municipal Utilities Authoritv

FISCAL YEAR: FROM January 1'2O12TO December 31'2012

5 YEAR CAPITAL PLAN FUNDING SOURCES: From 2012to2016

--------:-FUNDING SOURCES---"-'

UNRESTRICTED RENEWAL &

NET REPLACEMENT DEBT OTHER

ASSETS RESERVE AUTHORIZATION SOURCES

2A12

AUTHORITY CAPITAL PROGRAM

$10,000,000

$4,000,000

$25,000,000

$2,000,000

$2,000,000

Wastwater

(oPERATION)

$4,000,000

$25,000,000

$4,000,000

$2,000,000

$6,000,000
===========

ESTIMATED
TOTAL COSTPROJECTS

'elaware #1 WPCF

rterceptors

.tlantic Basin

\4

!

rOTAL

.l

I

$39,000,000 $4,000,000
============= ===========

$29,000,000
==============

PAGE CB.5



2012
Camden CountY MtlA

AIITHORITY

SUPPLEMENTAL S CHEDULE S

STATE OF NEW IERSEY

DTVISION OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT SERVICES



2012

AUTHORITY BUDGET
SUPPLEMENTAL SCHEDU LES

FlscAL YEAR: FRoM January 1,2012TO December 31 ,2012

==== OPERATING REVENUf$ ====

2012
PROPOSED

ANNUAL
COLLECTION

Wastwater

(oPERATION)

2011
CURRENT YEAR'S

# ADOPTED
UNITS BUDGET

-..S ERVICE CHARGES-.-.

TESIDENTIAL

sUSINESS/COMMERCIAL

NDUSTRIAL

NTERGOVERNMENTAL

)THER

rOTAL SERVICE CHARGES

.--.CONNECTION FEES--

RESIDENTIAL

BUSINESS/COMMERCIAL

INDUSTRIAL

INTERGOVERNMENTAL

OTHER

TOTAL CONNECTION FEES

*  100

A-2 * $3,132,250
==============

$1,700,000

$1,785,000

$85,000

*

$267,750 
*

$3,837,750 
*

===============

CROSS
REF.

#
UNITS

1 9671 6

24,177

9294

2260

12723

#
UNITS

352

265

20

*

A-1 *

$60,782,035

$7,796,610

$3,011,256

$732,240

$4,204,845

$76,526,986 
*

==============

2012
PROPOSED

ANNUAL
COLLEGTION

$59,163,677

$7,243,276

$2,946,510

$709,065

$3,827,565

$73,890,093 
*

===============

2011
GURRENT YEAR'S

ADOPTED
BUDGET

197109

23691

9654

2257

12637

#
UNITS

CROSS

..:-T:.
$1,496,000

$1,126,250

$85,000

400

420

20

$425,000 *

INCLUDE ALL APPLICABLE RATE SCHEDULES TO SUPPORT SUCH FEES
PAGE SS-1

63



Camden Countv Municipal Utilities Authoritv

FISCAL YEAR: FROM January 1,2012TO December 31'2012

==== QPfft[flNG REVENIIE$ ====

2012

AUTHORITY BUDGET
SUPPLEMENTAL SCHEDULES

Wastwater

(oPERATION)

2011
CURRENT YEAR'S

# ADOPTED
UNITS BUDGET

-.-.PARKING FEES-.-
CROSS

REF,

2012
PROPOSED

ANNUAL
COLLECTION

#
UNITS

METERS

PERMITS

FINES/PENALTIES

OTHER

TOTAL PARKING FEES

-..OTHER OPERATIN G REVENUES...

LIST IN DETAIL:
lnterest on Service Fees

Septage Revenue

Pretreatment Fees

Sewer Extension Fees

Title Search & Return Check Fees

TOTAL OTHER REVENUES

A-3 *

CROSS
REF.

2012
PROPOSED

ANNUAL
COLLECTION

===============

2011
CURRENT YEAR'S

ADOPTED
BUDGET

$1,756,016

$200,000

$200,000

$10,000

$15,000

$1,546,341

$200,000

$145,000

$1o,0oo

$14,000

$1 ,915 ,341  
*

= = = == = === = == = = = =

- INCLUDEALLAPPL|oABLERATESCHEDULESToSUPPoRTSUCHFEES
PAGE SS-2



2012

AUTHORITY BUDGET
SU PPLEMENTAL SGHEDULES

Wastwater

(oPERATION)

2011
CURRENT YEAR'S

ADOPTED
BUDGET

2012
PROPOSED

BUDGET

A,5 *

*

*

*

CROSS
REF.

======= ==============

2012
PROPOSED

BUDGET

===============

2011
CURRENT YEAR'S

ADOPTED
BUDGET

*

A-6 *

*

*

===============

Camden Countv Municipal Utilities Authoritv

F|SCALYEAR:FROMJanuaryl,2O12TODecember31'2012

==== ]rlQfrl-OPERATING REVENU f $ ====

--..GRANTS &.-
.-.ENTITLEMENTS-"

LIST IN DETAIL:

TOTAL GRANTS & ENT.

---LOCAL SUBSIDIES-.
---& DONATIONS---

LIST IN DETAIL:

TOTAL SUB. & DONATIONS

CROSS
REF.



2012

AUTHORITY BUDGET
SUPPLEMENTAL SCHEDULES

F|SCAL YEAR: FROM January 1,2012 TO December 31'2012

==== [rlQ J{-OPERI\TING ftf{f frl[J l$ ====

2012
PROPOSED

BUDGET

Wastwater

(oPERATION)

2011
CURRENT YEAR'S

ADOPTED
BUDGET

--INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS-.
-.AND DEPOSITS...

INVESTMENTS

SECURITY DEPOSITS

PENALTIES

OTHER INVESTMENTS

TOTAL INTEREST ON
INVESTMENTS & DEPOSITS

..-OTHER NON -OPERATING

CROSS
REF.

REVENUES..

CROSS
REF.

$500,000 *

$500,000 *

2012
PROPOSED

BUDGET

$500,000 *

$500,000 *

2011
CURRENT YEAR'S

ADOPTED
BUDGET

A-7 *

LIST IN DETAIL:
Special Reserve Funds used to

Pay Debt

TOTAL OTHER REVENUES

$14,862,526

$14,862,526
======= ==============

PAGE SS-4

$8,830,000

$8,830,000
===============

A-8 
r



Camden Countv Municipal Utilities Authoritv

FISCAL YEAR: FROM January 1,2012 TO December 31,2O12

2012

AUTHORITY BUDGET
SUPPLEMENTAL SCHEDULES

Wastwater

(oPERATION)

2011
CURRENT YEAR'S

ADOPTED
BUDGET

==== fl QIrI-OPERATING APPROPRIATIONS ====

...-RENEWAL &----
---REPLACEMENT RESERVE(S)--

LIST IN DETAIL:

TOTAL RENEWAL &
REPLACEMENT RESERVE(S)

..-OTHER RESERVES-.

LIST IN DETAIL:

TOTAL OTHER RESERVES

======= ==============

2012
PROPOSED

BUDGET

2011
CURRENT YEAR'S

ADOPTED
BUDGET

CROSS
REF.

2012
PROPOSED

BUDGET

c-1 i

CROSS
REF.

*

c-2

PAGE SS.5



2012

AUTHORITY BUDGET
SUPPLEMENTAL SCHEDULES

FISCALYEAR:FROMJanuary1,2O12TODecember31'2012

====S,l- fpQETEDDEBTSERVICEREQUIREMf] ' IT$====

-..PRINCIPAL PAYMENTS..-
2912

PROPOSED
BUDGET

cRoss
REF.

Wastwater

(oPERATION)

2011
CURRENT YEAR'S

ADOPTED
BUDGET

AUTHORITY NOTES

AUTHORITY BONDS

CAPITAL LEASES

INTERGOVERN. LOANS

OTHER OBLIGATIONS

TOTAL PRINCIPAL PAYMENTS

-..INTEREST PAYM ENTS-.

AUTHORITY NOTES

AUTHORITY BONDS

CAPITAL LEASES

INTERGOVERN. LOANS

OTHER OBLIGATIONS

TOTAL INTEREST PAYMENTS

P-1

P-2

P-3

P4

P-5

D-1

GROSS
REF.

t-1

l-2

l-3

t4

l-5

D-2

$22 ,911 ,193  *

*

$6,714,376 
*

$22,395,623 *

$6,802,587 *

$29,625,569

2012
PROPOSED

BUDGET

$29,198,210

2011
CURRENT YEAR'S

ADOPTED
BUDGET

*

$31,905,042 
*

$1,441,898 *

*

$32,180,312 
t

$1 ,1 33,804 *

$33,347,540

PAGE SS.6

$33 ,314 ,116
===============



2012

AUTHORIry BUDGET
SUPPLEMENTAL SCHEDU LES

Wastwater

(oPERATION)

Camden Countv Municioal Utilities Authoritv

FTSCAL YEAR: FROM Janua ry 1, 2012 TO December 31,2012
5 YEAR DEBT SERVIGE SCHEDULE

PRINCIPAL PAYMENTS

2012

YEARS

2013 2014 2015 2016
Prior Year

2011

_AUTHORITY NOTES_

TOTAL PAYMENTS P.l

-AUTHORITY BONDS_
. $22,395,623 *
* *
* *

$22,911,193 
. $23,269,985 

*
t +

* *

$23,709,191 
' $24,237,179' $24,848,778

t

t

TOTAL PAYMENTS P-2 - $22,395'623
' $22,911,193 

* $23,269,985 
. $23,709,191 

* $24,237,179 
. $24,848,778 

*

_AUTHORITY CAPITAL LEASES-

TOTAL PAYMENTS P.3

-AUTHORITY INTERGOVERNMENTAL LOANS-
. $6,802,587 

. $6'714'376
* t

$5,181,098 
.  $5,258,265 "  $5,359,118 

.  $6,092,083
r *

* * *

TOTAL PAYMENTS P4 - $6,802,587 
'

-AUTHORITY OBLIGATIONa (L|S:|.).-

$6.714,376 * $5,181,098 * $5,258,265 
* $5,359,118 * $6'092'083 

'

TOTA PAYMENTS P.5

TOTAL PRINCIPAL
DEBTPAYMENTS 55.6 $29,625,569 . $28,451,083

========== ==========
PAGE SS.7

$28,967,456 
. $29,596,297 

. $30,940'861
========== ========== ==========

.  $29,198,210



2012

AUTHORITY BUDGET
SUPPLEMENTAL SCHEDULES

Camden Countv Municipal Uti l i t ies Authoritv

FfSCAL YEAR: FROM January 1,2012 TO December 31'2012

5 YEAR DEBT SERVICE SCHEDULE

INTEREST PAYMENTS YEARS

Prior Year
2011 2012

Wastwater

(oPERATION)

2013 2014 2015 201 6

_AUTHORITY NOTES_

TOTAL PAYMENTS I-1

_AUTHORIry BONDS_
- $32,180,312 $31 ,905 ,643 '

I

$31,il2,104 
* $31,098,246 

'
* t

, *

$30,560,523 $29,957,614
*
*

TOTAL PAYMENTS I.2 - $32,180'312

_AUTHORITY CAPITAL LEASES-

* $31,542,104 
' $31,098,246 

' $30,560,523 
. $29'957'614 

'
- $3'1,905,643

TOTAL PAYMENTS I.3

-AUTHORITY INTERGOVERNMENTAL LOANS-
* $1,133,804 

*  $1,441,897
*

$ 1 , 1 2 0 , 5 9 0 .

I

$1,O40,2s7 '
*

$955,299 .*
t

$1 ,072 ,926 .

t

TOTALPAYMENTS14 
. $1,133,804 

* $1,441,897 
' $1',120',590 

* $1'040'257 
' $955,299 . $1,072,926

-AUTHORIW OBLIGATIONS (LIST):-

TOTAL PAYMENTS I.5

TOTAL INTEREST
DEBT PAYMENTS SS.5 $33,314,116' $33,347,540 * $32'662'694

========== ========== ==========
PAGE SS€

$32,138,503 
- $31,515,822 

. $31'030'i l0 
.

========== ========== ===========



(1 ) PY UNRESTRICTED NET ASSETS PY AUDIT

ADJUSTMENTS DURING CURRENT YEAR

(a) EST. NET INOOME OR (LOSS) ON CURRENT

YEAR'S RESULTS OF OPERATIONS
(lnclude unbudgeted use of unrestricted net assets)

(b) ADJUSTMENTS: OTHER (Attach list): *

SUBTOTAL . ADJUSTMENTS
ADD LINES 1 AND 2

CURRENT YEAR ESTIMATED CHANGES IN RESTRICTIONS

(attach documentation)
(c) DEBT SERVICE
(d) MAINTENANCE RESERVE
(e) OPERATING REQUIREMENT
(f) oTHER LEGAL RESERVATIONS
SUB.TOTAL - RESTRICTIONS (ADD AMOUNTS oN LINES c-f)

Wastwater
(oPERATION)

$9,339,635

3,000,000
12,339,635

12,339,635

1,000,000

3.092,762

$8,246,873

Camden Countv Municipal Uti l i t ies Authoritv

AUTHORIW BUDGET

SUPPLEMENTAL SCHEDULES

FISCAL YEAR: FROM January 1,2012 TO December 31'2012

(ADD AMOUNTS ON LINES a'b)(2)
(3)

(4)

D ESTGNATIONS (attach documentation)
(g) NON-OPERATING IMPROVEMENTS & REPAIRS (cB4&5)

(h) CONTRIBUTION TO RATE STABLIZATION PLAN (#)

(i) oTHER BOARD DESIGNATION

(5)

(6)

(7)

0) ADJUSTMENTS /OTHER (Attach list):

SUBTOTA. DESIGNATIONS

ADD LINES 4 and 5

(ADD AMOUNTS oN LINES g'i)

UNRESTRICTED NET ASSETS AVAII.ABLE FOR USE IN PROPOSED BUDGET
(SUBTRACT LINE 6 FROM LINE 3)

PROPOSED UTILIZATION OF AVAILABLE UNRESTRICTED NET ASSETS

AS REVENUE lN ANNUAL BUDGET (PAGE 6, LINE R-3b)

FOR CURRENT YEAR CAPITAL BUDGET (PAGE CB-3) *

SUBTOTAL . U/R NET ASSETS UTILIZED (ADD AMOUNTS ON LINES 8-e)

MA)(IM UM ALLOWABLE FOR APPROPRIATION TO M U NICIPALITY/COU NTY

(Budget ltem B-2 times 5%)

AS APPROPRIATED TO MUNICIPALIry/COUNTY (PAGE 6' LINE R'3a)

TOTAL UNRESTRICTED/UNDESIGNATED NET ASSETS
(SUBTRACT LINES 1

(8)
(e)
(10)

( 1 1 )

(12].

(13)

Ea:<K 3-17L3, tr '1tl-ltt i .ERTFTEDBY:
Phone# (extension) / Fax#

(#) Explain in detail in the Budget Message DArE: i t /t[ ll i

1

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

PAGE SS-9


